#### 505707943 10/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATURES REMEDIES LTD.	10/01/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTUS LTD.
Street Address:	18 MOSS DRIVE
City:	HASLINGFIELD, CAMBRIDGE CB23 1JB
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9789151

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568101515

Email: poreilly@licataandtyrrell.com **Correspondent Name:** JANE MASSEY LICATA Address Line 1: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 2: 66 E. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MT0026US.P2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE MASSEY LICATA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Massey Licata/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MT0026USP2\_asg-1#page1.tif source=MT0026USP2 asg-1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050626 FRAME: 0711 505707943

DOCKET NO: MT0026US.P2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natures Remedies Ltd., herein after referred to as the Assignor, having a place of business at 18 Moss Drive,
Hallingfield, Cambridge CB23 1JB, United Kingdom, is the Assignor of certain rights of certain inventions or improvements for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Patent No. 9,789,151, issued October 17, 2017, entitled Composition and Method for Reducing Food Intake, and assigned to in an Assignment recorded May 5, 2016 at Reel 038477, Frame 0852; and

whereas, Protus Ltd., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 18 Moss Drive, Hallingfield, Cambridge CB23 1JB, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said Assignee to file in Assignor's name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and

PATENT REEL: 050626 FRAME: 0712 said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said Assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set my hand and seal.

For Natures Remedies Ltd.

Name: Trevor Rodney Jarman

Title: DIRECTOR

Dated: \ \1012019

Witnessed by:

Name: CPILLES

Address:

IIPinkeners Chrishall 5988QP UK

- 2 -